	     DOI SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALISTS      

	
	As of 06/13/2024

	STATE
	CITY
	SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALIST
	TELEPHONE
	E-MAIL

	Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)

	VA
	Reston
	Nikolai Matoka (HQ)
	(571) 560-0625
	Nikolai.matoka@bia.gov

	VA
	Reston
	Bryan Harden (Alternate HQ)
	
	Bryan.harden@bia.gov

	NM
	Albuquerque
	Sonia Nelson
	(505) 563-3129
	Sonia.Nelson@bia.gov

	NM
	Gallup
	Lynelle Benallie
	(505) 863-8404
	Lynelle.Benallie@bia.gov

	AZ
	Phoenix
	Renee Holly
	(602) 379-3822
	Renee.Holly@bia.gov

	OK
	Anadarko
	Jocelyn Littlechief
	(405) 247-1527
	Jocelyn.Littlechief@bia.gov

	Bureau of Indian Education (BIE)

	NM
	Albuquerque
	William Crowder (Primary)
	(405 497-5755
	William.crowder@bie.gov

	NM
	Albuquerque
	Ryan Geffre (Alternate)
	(505) 377-5865
	Ryan.Geffre@bie.edu

	Bureau of Land Management (BLM)

	CO
	Denver
	Felicia Salazar (HQ)
	(303) 239-3699
	Fsalazar@blm.gov

	CO
	Denver
	Nicholas Brazzale (Alternate HQ)
	(435) 899-8118
	Nbrazzale@blm.gov

	AZ
	Phoenix
	Shawna Rogers
	(480) 490-3152
	Srogersbailey@blm.gov

	AK
	Anchorage
	Patrick Euler
	(907) 271-4136
	Peuler@blm.gov

	CA
	Sacramento
	Samuel J. Bon
	(916) 978-4534
	Sbon@blm.gov

	CO
	Denver
	Jennifer Rodman-Snyder (Primary NOC)
	(320) 250-9995
	Aharter@blm.gov

	CO
	Denver
	Andrea Harter (Alternate NOC)
	(303) 236-5437
	Tcoffenberry@blm.gov

	CO
	Lakewood
	Scott Voigt
	(309) 714-5645
	svoigt@blm.gov

	ID
	Boise
	Jeffrey Worthley
	(208) 387-5179
	Jworthley@blm.gov

	ID
	Boise
	Charles Dodson
	(208) 769-5008
	Cdodson@blm.gov

	MT
	Billings
	Laura Park
	(360) 281-4186
	Lpark@blm.gov

	NM
	Albuquerque
	Ronald “Dean” Shumate
	(505) 263-3927
	Rshumate@blm.gov

	NV
	Reno
	Kim Ferguson
	(775) 861-6441
	K1fergus@blm.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk43278675]OR
	Portland
	Joseph Duncan
	(503) 808-6535
	Jeduncan@blm.gov

	OR
	Portland
	Gail Mance
	(503) 808-6228
	Gmance@blm.gov

	UT
	Salt Lake City
	Temujene H. Makua
	(801) 539-4177
	Tmakua@blm.gov

	WY
	Cheyenne
	Vacant
	
	

	Bureau of Reclamation (BOR)

	CO
	Denver
	Melissa Trotter (HQ)
	(303) 445-2442
	Mtrotter@usbr.gov

	CO
	Denver
	Kelli Greene (Alternate HQ)
	(303) 445-3067
	kgreene@usbr.gov

	CA
	Sacramento
	Michael Mayfield
	(916) 978-5418
	Mmayfield@usbr.gov

	ID
	Boise
	Kristal Jones
	(208) 378-5241
	Krjones@usbr.gov

	NV
	Boulder City
	Jennalyn Kent
	(702) 293-8030
	Jkent@usbr.gov

	MT
	Billings
	Laura Huynh
	(801 524-3830
	Lhuynh@usbr.gov

	UT
	Salt Lake City
	Monica Burgio
	(801) 524-3780
	 mburgio@usbr.gov

	CO
	Denver
	Gary Cooper
	(303) 445-2814
	Gcooper@usbr.gov

	Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement (BSEE) & Bureau of Ocean Energy Management (BOEM)

	VA
	Sterling
	Teresa Manovich (HQ)
	(703) 787-1104
	Teresa.Manovich@bsee.gov

	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (FWS)

	VA
	Falls Church
	Josh Gordon (HQ)
	(703) 358-2651
	Josh_Gordon@fws.gov

	MN
	Bloomington
	Sadie Roudebush (Alternate HQ)
	(612) 713-5205
	Sadie_Roudebush@fws.gov

	
	Construction and A&E
	

	NM
	Albuquerque
	Rey Aragon
	(505)248-6792
	Rey_Aragon@fws.gov

	NM
	Albuquerque
	Rachel Williams
	(505) 248-6793
	Rachel_Williams@fws.gov

	OR
	Portland
	Josh Miller
	(503) 872-2813
	Joshua_Miller@fws.gov

	
	GAOA
	

	MA
	Hadley
	Ryan Boisvert
	(413) 253-8531
	Ryan_Boisvert@fws.gov

	
	BIL/Disaster
	

	[bookmark: _Hlk163483335]GA
	Atlanta
	Tracy Gamble
	
	Tracy_gamble@fws.gov

	
	Goods and Services Under SAT
	

	CO
	Denver
	Caleb Kindsvater
	(303) 236-4334
	Caleb_Kindsvater@fws.gov

	CA
	Oroville
	Joshua Stuart
	(530) 990-4344
	Joshua_Stuart@fws.gov

	MA
	Hadley
	Todd Annes
	(413) 253-8708
	Todd_Annes@fws.gov

	Goods and Services Over SAT

	WV
	Shepherdstown
	Sarah DeLawder
	(304) 876-7429
	Sarah_DeLawder@fws.gov

	
	IT Goods
	

	VA
	Falls Church
	William Fluharty
	(703) 358-2631
	William_Fluharty@fws.gov

	
	
	IT Services
	
	

	CO
	Denver
	Solmaz (Heather) Salih
	(303) 236-4250
	Solmaz_Salih@fws.gov

	Interior Business Center (IBC)

	VA
	Herndon
	Tonya Lovelace (HQ)
	(703) 964-3630
	Tonya_Lovelace@ibc.doi.gov

	VA
	Herndon
	Casie Savage (Alternate HQ)
	(202) 601-8985
	Casie_Savage@ibc.doi.gov

	National Park Service (NPS)

	DC
	Washington
	Cynthia Adonoo (HQ)
	(202) 354-1946
	Cynthia_Adonoo@nps.gov

	DC
	Washington
	Brian McCabe
	(202) 339-7772
	Brian_McCabe@nps.gov

	HI
	Volcano
	John O’Dell
	(808) 341-4833
	John_odell@nps.gov

	[bookmark: _Hlk125542859]CA
	Petaluma
	Yvonne A. Morales 
	(415) 464-5221
	Yvonne_Morales@nps.gov

	CO
	Lakewood
	Rosemary Ortiz
	(303) 969-2112
	Rosemary_Ortiz@nps.gov

	CO
	Lakewood
	Jennifer Dansby
	(303) 969-2353
	Jennifer_Dansby@nps.gov

	CO
	Lakewood
	Susan Force
	(720) 926-6047
	Susan_Force@nps.gov

	FL
	Oviedo
	Thomas Van Horn
	(404) 507-5777
	Thomas_Vanhorn@nps.gov

	GA
	Atlanta
	Celinda Hicks
	(404) 507-5625
	Celinda_Hicks@nps.gov

	IA
	Rapid City
	Ronald Kesterson
	(605) 574-3183
	Ron_Kesterson@nps.gov

	Office of Surface Mining, Reclamation and Enforcement (OSMRE)

	DC
	Washington
	Samara Hasberry (HQ)
	(202) 208-0614
	Shasberry@osmre.gov

	U.S. Geological Survey (USGS)

	VA
	Reston
	Timothy Wiand (HQ)
	(703) 648-7336
	Twiand@usgs.gov

	VA
	Reston
	Sean Jones (Alternate HQ)
	(303) 236-9314
	Smjones@usgs.gov

	CO
	Denver
	Donald Downey
	(303) 236-9331
	Ddowney@usgs.gov

	CA
	Sacramento
	Charlan Fejarang
	(916) 278-9329
	Cjfejarang@usgs.gov



A positive experience with the Department of the Interior's Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization (OSDBU) is paramount to ensuring the services and resources we provide meet the needs of small business vendors.  We hope you will take a moment to tell us about your business by clicking here and provide feedback on this resource by clicking here.  The information you provide will be used to inform and improve our engagement with small businesses interested in Federal contracting.
